01 FC:8021

10-25-2002

	RECO RECO	U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemas	261113 nal documents or copy thereof:
1.	Name and address of conveying party(ies):  / 0 - /5 - 0 2  Name: Medford Alan Dyer, San Diege, CA Daniel Wayne Mauney, Austin, TX Thomas Henry Perszyk, San Diego, CA Edward Daniel Springer, Chula Vista, CA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Jabra Corporation Address: 9171 Towne Centre Drive, Suite San Diego, CA 92122
[	x ] Individuals [ ] Association ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership ] Corporation [ ] Other:	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?  [ ] Yes [ X ] No
l A	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  [ ] Yes [ X ] No	
Exec	[ X ] Assignment [ ] Merger  [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  aution Date: Sept. 20, 2002, Sept. 26, 2002 and Oct  Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	[ ] Other:
<b> </b> *.	If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
A.	Patent Application Number(s). 29/159,177	B. Patent Number(s):
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [ ]
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ĺ	Name: <u>David G. Beck</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)(\$40.00 per assignment): \$40
İ	Sand S. Down	
	Address: Bingham McCutchen, LLP Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	[x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayn
	Address: Bingham McCutchen, LLP Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.50  [x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayn fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50  E THIS SPACE
	Address: Bingham McCutchen, LLP Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111	[x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayn fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 56
	Address: Bingham McCutchen, LLP Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111  DO NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio	[x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayr fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 5  E THIS SPACE  It is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Address: Bingham McCutchen, LLP Three Embarcadero Center San Francisco, California 94111  DO NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio of the original document.  David G. Beck Name  Registration Number Signature	[x] The Commissioner is authorized to charge underpayn fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50  E THIS SPACE  It is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

**PATENT REEL: 013409 FRAME: 0345** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Medford Alan Dyer, San Diego, CA Daniel Wayne Mauney, Austin, TX Thomas Henry Perszyk, San Diego, CA Edward Daniel Springer, Chula Vista, CA

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled LOCKING EAR GEL has been executed and				
	is filed herewith;			
$\boxtimes$	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2002 and assigned Serial Number 29/159,177;			

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Jabra Corporation**, a corporation, having a place of business at **9171 Towne Centre Drive**, **Suite 500**, **San Diego**, **CA 92122**, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Jabra Corporation hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

:1455336\_1.DOC Docket No. 23796-7007

> 95% PATENT P. 23 REEL: 013409 FRAME: 0346

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

below.
Medford Alan Dyer
May-
Date: 9-26-02
Daniel Wayne Mauney
Date:
Thomas Henry Perszyk  Lhomo Henry Cerszyk
Date: 9/20/02
Edward Daniel Springer
Date: 9/20/02

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Medford Alan Dyer, San Diego, CA Daniel Wayne Mauney, Austin, TX Thomas Henry Perszyk, San Diego, CA Edward Daniel Springer, Chula Vista, CA

entitled LOCKING EAR GEL has been executed and				
	is filed herewith;			
$\boxtimes$	was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 15, 2002 and assigned Serial Number 29/159,177;			

Who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Jabra Corporation, a corporation, having a place of business at 9171 Towne Centre Drive, Suite 500, San Diego, CA 92122, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Jabra Corporation hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives;

21455336\_1 DOC Docket No. 23796-7007

> 96% PATENT P. Ø3 REEL: 013409 FRAME: 0348

The terms "Application" and Application for Letters Patent" as used herein include both provisional and non-provisional applications;

Inventor(s) hereby authorizes the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said Application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated

Medf	ord Alan Dyer
Date:	
Danie	l Wayne Mauney
Date:	Oct 1, 2002
Thom	as Henry Perszyk
Date:	
Edwa	rd Daniel Springer
Datas	

REEL: 013409 FRAME: 0349

PATENT P. 84

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002**